some reading adjustments for senior secondary education, and previous escapades on reading which 
helped them pass the Junior Secondary School Examination and deciding between either the arts or 
sciences fields of specialization.The sample size consists of four hundred and ninety-nine (499) SS1 
students, selected from all the fifty-one (51) public secondary schools in the whole Five (5) Local 
Governments under Awka Zone. The proportionate stratified random sampling technique was adopted 
to ensure that sub-groups in the population participated in the study in the same manner as their